No. 20-1142

In the Supreme Court of the Enited States

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY,
Petitioner,

ASARCO LLC,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

JOINT MOTION TO DISMISS CASE

Pursuant to Rule 46.1 of the Rules of this Court, petitioner Atlantic Richfield
Company and respondent ASARCO LLC jointly move to voluntarily dismiss the pe-
tition for writ of certiorari in the above-referenced case in light of this Court’s recent
decision in Guam v. United States, No. 20-382 (May 24, 2021). All fees due to the
Clerk have been paid, and Atlantic Richfield has assumed all the costs in this
Court. This Motion may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed

an original and all of which constitute one Motion.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

No. 20-1142

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY,
Petitioner,

Asarco LLC,
Respondent.

I, Shannon Wells Stevenson, do hereby certify that, on this ninth day of June,
2021, I caused a copy and an electronic copy of the Joint Motion to Dismiss Case in
the foregoing case to be served by first class mail, postage prepaid, and by email, on
the following:

Gregory Evans

Alicia C. O’Brien

McGuire Woods LLP

355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4200
Los Angeles, California 90071

(213) 627-2268
gevans@mcguirewoods.com
aobrien@mecguirewoods.com

Benjamin L. Hatch

McGuire Woods LLP

101 West Main Street, Suite 9000
Norfolk, Virginia 23510

(757) 640-3727
bhatch@mcguirewoods.com

Kris Allen McLean

Kris A Mclean Law Firm
PO Box 1136

Florence, Montana 59833
(406) 214-1965
kris@krismcleanlaw.com



Rachel Hendershot Parkin
Milodragovich, Dale & Steinbrenner P.C.
620 High Park Way

Missoula, Montana 59803

(406) 728-1455
rparkin@bigskylawers.com

Counsel for Respondent

/s/ Shannon Wells Stevenson
Davis Graham & Stubbs LLP
1550 17th Street, Suite 500
Denver, Colorado 80202

(303) 892-9400
shannon.stevenson@dgslaw.com




